RESOLUTION NO. 2024-046

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOLFFORTH, TEXAS APPROVING AN INDIVIDUAL PROJECT ORDER (IPO) WITH KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR ALCOVE AVE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to authorize an Individual Project Order (IPO) with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc for engineering services for Alcove Ave.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOLFFORTH, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby approves an Individual Project Order (IPO) with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc for engineering services for Alcove Ave attached to this Resolution as **Exhibit A**.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its passage.

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wolfforth, Texas on this the 18th day of November, 2024.

Charles Addington, II, Mayor
City of Wolfforth, Texas

Terri Robinette, City Secretary